

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 848 OF 2010

KALA VENKAT RAJU @ KALA RAJ KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the parties will explore the  
possibility of reconciliation.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master